


Ref. No. Old Part Number Description New Part Number
1 97016470 Housing S97016470
2 98007763 Slide Channel (2 required) S98007763
3 98003036 Support Angle (4 required) S98003036
4 97016450 Duct Connector S97016450
5 99170245 Screw #8-18 x .375 (8 required) S99170245
6 93260454 Nut, Sheet Metal #8-18 (Partition) (2 required) S93260454
7 99260512 Nut, Sheet Metal #8-18 (Grille) (3 required) S99260512
8 98010091 Cover/KO Panel S98010091
9 99150471 Screw, Ground (1 required) S99150471
10 97016563 Wire Panel/Harness Assembly S97016563
11 98010090 Wire Compartment S98010090
12 98010089 Mounting Bracket - Heater S98010089
13 99150415 Screw #8-18 x .250 (4 required) S99150415
14 99260488 Nut, Hex #10-24 (5 required) S99260488
15 97016564 Heater Scroll S97016564
16 99020283 Wheel - Heater S99020283
17 99260423 Nut, Hex #8-32 (4 required) S99260423
18 98010088 Motor Mount  S98010088
19 99080558 Motor - Heater S99080558
20 99016565 Heating Element (Includes Part #7) S97016565
21 97016566 Heater Assembly (Includes Parts 12 Thru 20) S97016566
22 99020284 Wheel - Fan S99020284
23 99080556 Motor - Fan S99080556
24 99100491 Isolator (4 required) S99100491
25 97016471 Partition S97016471
26 99250959 Washer #8 (4 required) S99250959
27 99260558 Nut, Hex Lock #8-32 (4 required) S99260558
28 97016567 Blower Assembly (Includes Parts 21 Thru 26) S97016567
29 93150459 Screw #8-18 x .500 (2 required) S93150459
30 97016545 Grille Assembly S97016473


